6/14/25, 1:18 PM JoSAA

JoS/+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

-Counsellilng Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1

Institute Type Indian Institute of Informa
tion Technology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Informa
tion Technology(llIT) Dhar
wad

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD
Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 117



6/14/25, 1:18 PM

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(IIIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(IIIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

OPEN  Female-only

(including

Supernumerary)

OPEN  Gender-Neutral

(PwD)

EWS Gender-Neutral

EWS Female-only

(including

Supernumerary)

EWS Gender-Neutral

(PwD)

OBC- Gender-Neutral

NCL

OBC-  Female-only

NCL (including

Supernumerary)

OBC- Gender-Neutral

NCL
(PwD)

10788

17805

395

4906

5432

126

10253

11374

581

34726

38042

868

5468

6586

126

13682

16670

703

217



6/14/25, 1:18 PM JoSAA
Indian Institute of ~ Computer Science Al SC Gender-Neutral 3454 8118
Information and Engineering (4
Technology(llIT) Years, Bachelor of
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of =~ Computer Science Al SC Female-only 3092 7971
Information and Engineering (4 (including
Technology(llT) Years, Bachelor of Supernumerary)
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of =~ Computer Science Al SC Gender-Neutral 171 171
Information and Engineering (4 (PwD)
Technology(llT) Years, Bachelor of
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of ~ Computer Science Al ST Gender-Neutral 1758 3316
Information and Engineering (4
Technology(llT) Years, Bachelor of
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of ~ Computer Science Al ST Female-only 1575 2381
Information and Engineering (4 (including
Technology(llIT) Years, Bachelor of Supernumerary)
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of  Data Science and Al OPEN  Gender-Neutral 17276 36354
Information Artificial Intelligence
Technology(llT) (4 Years, Bachelor of
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of  Data Science and Al OPEN  Female-only 27623 39861
Information Artificial Intelligence (including
Technology(llT) (4 Years, Bachelor of Supernumerary)
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of  Data Science and Al OPEN  Gender-Neutral 1404 1505
Information Artificial Intelligence (PwD)
Technology(IlT) (4 Years, Bachelor of
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of ~ Data Science and Al EWS Gender-Neutral 5290 5742

Information Artificial Intelligence
Technology(llT) (4 Years, Bachelor of
Dharwad Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 3/7



6/14/25, 1:18 PM

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(IlT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Data Science and
Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

SC

(PwD)

ST

ST

OPEN

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

5855

10419

12671

786

5828

2400

188

2287

1328

20015

6171

14477

17691

857

8770

5998

188

3789

2385

37861

477



6/14/25, 1:18 PM

Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(IIIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(IlIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

EWS
(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

39349

1506

5644

6742

235

12198

13129

41807

1647

6116

7094

235

15131

18064

5/7



6/14/25, 1:18 PM

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llIT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Indian Institute of
Information
Technology(llT)
Dharwad

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

ST

ST

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

995

8173

3670

2823

3682

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Digital India

Poweer To Emponwer

L

995

8908

9003

4050

3682

6/7



6/14/25, 1:18 PM JoSAA

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 717



