

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing R	anks	
Round No	1	
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Informa tion Technology	
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Informa tion Technology(IIIT) Dhar wad	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

↑Top

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10788	34726
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	17805	38042
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	395	868
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4906	5468
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5432	6586
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	126	126
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	10253	13682
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11374	16670
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	581	703

Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	3454	8118
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3092	7971
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	171	171
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	1758	3316
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1575	2381
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	17276	36354
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	27623	39861
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1404	1505
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5290	5742

Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5855	6171
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	10419	14477
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12671	17691
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	786	857
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	5828	8770
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2400	5998
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	188	188
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	2287	3789
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Data Science and Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1328	2385
Indian Institute of Information	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	20015	37861

25, 1.16 FW			JUSAA			
Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	39349	41807
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1506	1647
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5644	6116
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6742	7094
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	235	235
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	12198	15131
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	13129	18064

Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	995	995
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender-Neutral	8173	8908
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3670	9003
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender-Neutral	2823	4050
Indian Institute of Information Technology(IIIT) Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3682	3682

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by $\ensuremath{\mathsf{JoSAA}}.$

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





